Inspiring Excellence, Building Character Learners for Life!



South Heart Public School

Calvin Dean, Superintendent
Jule Walker, High School Principal
David Schneider, Elementary Principal
Jerome Hoffman, Activities Director

Kristine Mehrer, Business Manager Bobbie Olson, School Counselor Dana Urban, School Secretary www.southheart.k12.nd.us



310 4th St. NW ♦ PO Box 159 ♦ South Heart, North Dakota 58655 ♦ Phone: 701-677-5671

Food Service

2023-24

Breakfast and Lunch menus are available on the South Heart School website.

2023-24 Prices

•	Milk/Juice Break (PK-4)	\$.35
•	Breakfast (begins at 8:00 am) K-12 Breakfast K-12 2 nd helping	\$2.50 \$1.75
•	Lunch K-6 Lunch K-6 2 nd helping	\$3.30 \$1.75
•	7-12 Lunch 7-12 2 nd helping	\$3.50 \$2.75

Payments

- Payments for school meals can be made at the school office or preferably online using the E-Funds link on the South Heart School website.
- Payments for milk/juice break for grades PK-4 can only be made at the school office.

** Hot Lunch Payment Policy**

All students in Grades K-12 will be **REQUIRED TO PREPAY for individual meals at the beginning of the school year**. When making payment by check, make it payable to South Heart School. Payment by credit card may be made through the EFunds link on the school website. Always check to see if you qualify for free or reduced meals. If you think you may be eligible, please apply.

If a student's balance falls below \$0.00, parents/guardians will be notified by an automated message sent via email and/or text and/or automated phone call. Parents/guardians are then requested to make immediate payment within 1 week.

If a student's balance falls below -\$20.00, parents/guardians shall be contacted directly by the South Heart School main office. Payment is required within 1 week. If payment is not made within 1 week, the District will vigorously pursue the collection of outstanding debt, which may include contacting collection agencies, Social Services, and/or Law Enforcement.